A-2 © 2014 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
Geo-Marine®
SERIES 22
Geo-Marine®
Applications
Designed for use in oceanographic, geophysical and other severe industrial environments,
Glenair Series 22 Geo-Marine® Connectors and Cables are the ultimate harsh-environment
power and signal connector solution. Built to withstand hydrostatic pressures up to 5,000

SERIES 22 IN-LINE RECEPTACLE IN STANDARD OR SCOOP–PROOF SHELL WITH PIN OR SOCKET
CONTACTS
How To Order
Sample Part Number 220-01 H 24-61 P N
Series and Shell Style
220-01 - Standard
220-11 - Scoop–Proof (Not Shown)
Class H = Hermetic  E = Environmental
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See page A-6
Contact Style P = Pins  S = Sockets
Polarization N, 1, 2, 3, 4  See page A-6
Direction of Pressure
Capability - Class H
220-01: 1.19 (30.2) Max
220-11: 1.59 (40.4) Max
Piston O-Ring
Master Key Indicator
(Red Dot)Master
Key
A Thread
See page A-6 for
Insert Arrangement
Full Mate Indicator Band
B
C Thread
O-Ring
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-5
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 22 Geo-Marine®	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Ge
o-
M
ar
in
e®
Co
nn
ec
to
rs
B
Table II: Dimensions
Shell Size
A Thread
Class 2A
Ø B Max
C Thread
Class 2A
10 5/8 - 24 UNEF .906 (23.0) .750 - .1P - .1L
12 3/4 - 20 UNEF 1.031 (26.2) .875 - .1P - .1L
14 7/8 - 20 UNEF 1.156 (29.4) 1.000 - .1P - .1L
16 1 - 20 UNEF 1.359 (34.5) 1.125 - .1P - .1L
18 1  1/18 - 16 UN 1.531 (38.9) 1.250 - .1P - .1L
20 1  1/4 - 16 UN 1.656 (42.1) 1.375 - .1P - .1L
22 1  3/8 - 16 UN 1.781 (45.2) 1.500 - .1P - .1L
24 1  1/2 - 16 UN 1.906 (48.4) 1.625 - .1P - .1L
Table IV: Replacement O-Ring Part Numbers*
Shell Size Piston O-Ring
10 2-014
12 2-016
14 2-018
16 2-020
18 2-022
20 2-024
22 2-026
24 2-028
*Parker O-Ring Part Numbers. Compound N674-70 or Equivalent
220-01 and 220-11
High-Pressure Environmental/Hermetic
In-Line Receptacle

 TYP
Ø P See Table IV
How To Order
Sample Part Number 220-03 H 24-61 P N
Series and Shell Style
220-03 - Standard
220-13 - Scoop-Proof
Class H = Hermetic
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See page A-6
Contact Style
P = Pins  S = Sockets
C = Pin, PC Termination
D = Socket, PC Termination
Polarization N, 1, 2, 3, 4  See page A-6
220-13 Scoop-Proof Shell
Rev 7-11-14
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-9
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 22 Geo-Marine®	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Ge
o-
M
ar
in
e®
Co
nn
ec
to
rs
B
220-03 and 220-13
Hermetic Solder Mount Bulkhead Receptacle
Front Mount
Table II: Dimensions
Shell Size
A Dia
Max
B Dia
C Dia
 +.010 +(0.3)
-.000 -(0.0)
D Thread
Class 2A
10 .870 (22.1) 1.00 (25.4) .875 (22.2) .750 - .1P - .1L
12 .995 (25.3) 1.13 (28.7) 1.000 (25.4) .875 - .1P - .1L
14 1.120 (28.4) 1.25 (31.8) 1.125 (28.6) 1.000 - .1P - .1L
16 1.245 (31.6) 1.38 (35.1) 1.250 (31.8) 1.125 - .1P - .1L
18 1.370 (34.8) 1.50 (38.1) 1.375 (34.9) 1.250 - .1P - .1L
20 1.495 (38.0) 1.63 (41.4) 1.500 (38.1) 1.375 - .1P - .1L
22 1.620 (41.1) 1.75 (44.5) 1.625 (41.3) 1.500 - .1P - .1L
24 1.745 (44.3) 1.88 (47.8) 1.750 (44.5) 1.625 - .1P - .1L
Table V: Replacement O-Ring Part Numbers *
Shell Size Piston O-Ring
10 2-014
12 2-016
14 2-018
16 2-020
18 2-022
20 2-024
22 2-026
24 2-028
* Parker O-ring part numbers.
Compound N674-70 or equivalent.

Arrangement
Knurl Style Mfr Option
How To Order
Sample Part Number 220-06 E 24-61 S N
Series and Shell Style
220-06 - Standard
220-16 - Scoop-Proof
Class E = High-Pressure Environmental
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See page A-6
Contact Style P = Pin  S = Socket
Polarization N, 1, 2, 3, 4  See page A-6
Rev 7-11-14
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-13
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 22 Geo-Marine®	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Ge
o-
M
ar
in
e®
Co
nn
ec
to
rs
B
220-06 and 220-16
High-Pressure Environmental Cable Plug
Table II: Dimensions
Shell Size A Thread Class 2A Ø B Max C Thread Class 2B
10 5/8 - 24 UNEF 1.000 (25.4) .750 - .1P - .1L
12 3/4 - 20 UNEF 1.125 (28.6) .875 - .1P - .1L
14 7/8 - 20 UNEF 1.250 (31.8) 1.000 - .1P - .1L
16 1 - 20 UNEF 1.375 (34.9) 1.125 - .1P - .1L
18 1  1/18 - 16 UN 1.594 (40.5) 1.250 - .1P - .1L
20 1  1/4 - 16 UN 1.719 (43.7) 1.375 - .1P - .1L
22 1  3/8 - 16 UN 1.894 (48.1) 1.500 - .1P - .1L
24 1  1/2 - 16 UN 1.969 (50.0) 1.625 - .1P - .1L
Table V: Recommended Coupling Nut Assembly Torque Values
Shell  Size
Inch - Pounds Newton - Meters
Min Max Min Max
10 20 40 2.26 4.52
12 20 40 2.26 4.52
14 30 50 3.39 5.65
16 30 50 3.39 5.65
18 40 60 4.52 6.78
20 50 70 5.65 7.91
22 60 80 6.78 9.04
24 80 100 9.04 11.30
Table IV: Replacement Flat Compression Seal
Shell Size Glenair Part No.
10 G70653-10
12 G70653-12
14 G70653-14
16 G70653-16
18 G70653-18
20 G70653-20
22 G70653-22
24 G70653-24
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-14
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 22 Geo-Marine®	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.

Flange O-Ring
Adapter O-Ring
How To Order
Sample Part Number 220-09 E 24-61 P N
Series and Shell Style
220-09 - Standard
220-19 - Scoop-Proof
Class E = High-Pressure Environmental
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See page A-6
Contact Style P = Pins  S = Sockets
Polarization N, 1, 2, 3, 4  See page A-6
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-17
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 22 Geo-Marine®	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Ge
o-
M
ar
in
e®
Co
nn
ec
to
rs
B
Seal Replacement Part Numbers
Shell
Size
Adapter
O-Ring
Flange
O-Ring
Compression Flat
Seal
10 2-014 2-019 G70653-10
12 2-016 2-021 G70653-12
14 2-018 2-022 G70653-14
16 2-020 2-024 G70653-16
18 2-022 2-025 G70653-18
20 2-024 2-027 G70653-20
22 2-026 2-029 G70653-22
24 2-028 2-030 G70653-24
Table II : Dimensions
Shell
Size
B Thread
Class 2B
C Dia
Max
D
Dim
E
Dim
F
Dia
Mtg
Screw
Ref.
G Panel
Cutout
10 .750 - .1P - .1L 1.000 (25.4) 1.09 (27.7) .844 (21.4) .125 (3.2) No. 4 .625 (15.9)
12 .875 - .1P - .1L 1.125 (28.6) 1.19 (30.2) .938 (23.8) .125 (3.2) No. 4 .750 (19.1)
14 1.000 - .1P - .1L 1.250 (31.8) 1.25 (31.8) 1.000 (25.4) .125 (3.2) No. 4 .875 (22.2)
16 1.125 - .1P - .1L 1.375 (34.9) 1.34 (34.0) 1.094 (27.8) .125 (3.2) No. 4 1.000 (25.4)
18 1.250 - .1P - .1L 1.594 (40.5) 1.44 (36.6) 1.188 (30.2) .125 (3.2) No. 4 1.125 (28.6)
20 1.375 - .1P - .1L 1.719 (43.7) 1.55 (39.4) 1.281 (32.5) .125 (3.2) No. 4 1.250 (31.8)
22 1.500 - .1P - .1L 1.844 (46.8) 1.72 (43.7) 1.375 (34.9) .125 (3.2) No. 4 1.375 (34.9)
24 1.625 - .1P - .1L 1.969 (50.0) 1.85 (47.0) 1.500 (38.1) .156 (4.0) No. 6 1.500 (38.1)
220-09 and 220-19